DEMOGRAPHICS

Arizona California Tota
4 5 6 7 8 9 4 5 6 7 8 9 4 5 6 7 8 9
SAMPLE 154 | 182 | 199 178 133 | 218 153 129 | 141 184 | 167 138 | 307 | 311 | 340 | 362 | 300 | 356
Age 9.2 102 | 112 | 123 | 132 | 143 | 91 101 | 111 | 122 | 131 | 142 | 9.2 102 | 112 | 122 | 132 | 143
(5 | (9 | (5 | (5 | (5 |(6 | (4 | (4| (4|5 ][] ]|A ][] ||| (6
Ethnicity
White 46% | 37% | 45% | 48% | 46% | 46% | 26% | 26% | 28% | 28% | 25% | 28% | 36% | 32% | 38% | 38% | 34% | 39%
Black 7% 9% | 12% | 13% | 8% 6% | 24% | 25% | 22% | 21% | 21% | 20% | 15% | 15% | 16% | 17% | 15% | 11%
Hispanic 35% | 42% | 35% | 32% | 37% | 39% | 31% | 29% | 31% | 35% | 34% | 27% | 33% | 37% | 34% | 34% | 35% | 35%
Asian 3% 2% 6% 1% 4% 4% 9% 8% 9% 8% 7% | 11% | 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 6%
American Indian 6% 7% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 6% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Multiethnic 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 6% 4% 8% | 12% | 3% 2% 3% 4% 6% 6%
Other 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 5% 6% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1%
BMI 186 | 19.7 | 204 | 215 | 226 | 228 | 20.0( | 204 | 21.7 | 21.7 | 233 | 232 | 193 | 200 | 209 | 216 | 230 | 230
(33 | (49 | 50) | (56) | 50 | (50 | 48) | 49 | 52 | 46) | BH | 4D |4y | (48 | Y | Y B3 | (49
Father’s education
Less than high school 5% | 13% | 13% | 16% | 13% | 19% | 12% | 9% | 12% | 18% | 18% | 19% | 8% | 11% | 13% | 17% | 15% | 19%
Finished high school 39% | 40% | 42% | 40% | 41% | 39% | 32% | 37% | 35% | 38% | 36% | 36% | 36% | 39% | 39% | 39% | 38% | 38%
More than high school 56% | 47% | 45% | 44% | 46% | 42% | 56% | 55% | 53% | 44% | 47% | 45% | 56% | 50% | 48% | 44% | 47% | 43%
Mother’ s education
Less than high school 11% | 18% | 17% | 19% | 18% | 17% | 15% | 12% | 15% | 18% | 19% | 18% | 13% | 15% | 16% | 18% | 19% | 18%
Finished high school 40% | 30% | 31% | 32% | 37% | 39% | 32% | 34% | 34% | 38% | 35% | 28% | 36% | 32% | 32% | 35% | 36% | 35%
More than high school 49% | 52% | 51% | 50% | 45% | 44% | 52% | 54% | 51% | 44% | 46% | 53% | 50% | 53% | 51% | 47% | 45% | 48%
Language other than English 20% | 16% | 19% | 10% | 17% | 17% | 31% | 23% | 18% | 24% | 20% | 20% | 25% | 19% | 19% | 17% | 19% | 18%
spoken at home
Parents divorced 40% | 48% | 42% | 52% | 56% | 51% | 35% | 43% | 39% | 49% | 42% | 48% | 37% | 46% | 41% | 50% | 48% | 50%
Maturity- Age of first period
Haven't started 95% | 86% | 63% | 23% | 6% 2% | 91% | 88% | 58% | 23% | 6% 3% | 93% | 87% | 61% | 23% | 6% 2%
Grade 4 or before 5% 4% 2% 4% 1% 5% 9% 2% 6% 1% 9% 7% 7% 3% 1% 1% 6% 6%
Grade 5 10% | 8% | 10% | 14% | 11% 10% | 13% | 9% | 12% | 14% 10% | 10% | 9% | 13% | 12%
Grade 6 27% | 30% | 23% | 27% 23% | 33% | 21% | 25% 25% | 31% | 22% | 26%
Grade 7 33% | 34% | 26% 31% | 32% | 28% 32% | 33% | 27%
Grade 8 19% | 21% 20% | 18% 20% | 20%
Grade 9 8% 5% 7%
Maturity-Age of dating
Haven't started 89% | 75% | 58% | 41% | 23% | 19% | 87% | 81% | 61% | 52% | 35% | 25% | 88% | 77% | 60% | 47% | 29% | 21%
Grade 4 or before 11% | 9% 12% | 15% | 12% | 6% | 13% | 9% | 13% | 12% | 13% | 9% | 12% | 9% | 12% | 14% | 13% | 7%
Grade 5 16% 9% | 12% | 16% | 5% 10% | 7% 8% 6% 5% 14% | 8% | 10% | 10% | 5%
Grade 6 21% | 16% | 19% | 17% 19% | 9% | 15% | 8% 21% | 13% | 17% | 14%
Grade 7 16% | 16% | 19% 19% | 15% | 22% 17% | 15% | 20%
Grade 8 14% | 17% 16% | 13% 15% | 16%
Grade 9 17% 18% 17%




TOTAL SAMPLE

Arizona Cdlifornia Total
4 5 6 7 8 9 4 5 6 7 8 9 4 5 6 7 8 9
Activities that make you feel NA NA 3.2 34 3.0 2.6 NA NA 2.6 2.6 2.8 24 NA NA 29 3.0 29 24
good about yourself 21 | (21) | (20) | (1.8) 19 | (21) | 20 | (1.7 (21) |)21) | (20 | (1.7
Appearance Appraisal* 2.3 2.2 3.2 3.0 2.7 2.8 2.2 2.2 3.0 3.0 2.7 2.8 2.3 2.2 31 31 29 29
(.5) (.6) (1.0) | (1.0) | (1.O) (.9 (.60 (.6) (1.0) | (1.0) | (1.O) (.9 (.5) (.6) (1.0) | (1.0) | (1.0) | (1.0
Binge Eating* 1.3 1.4 1.8 18 | 20 2.0 1.4 1.4 1.8 19 19 2.0 1.3 1.4 1.8 19 19 2.0
(- 5) (. 5) (9 1)9 |19 | 10 | 5) (. 5) (9 1 (9 |10 | 10 | 5) (. 5) (9 | (9 [ (19 | (10
Bothered by body changes** 1.2 14 15 1.4 1.3 1.4 1.2 1.2 1.3 14 1.3 1.3
( 6) ( 8) 1.1 | (1) | (1.2) | (1L0) ( 7) ( 9) (1.1) | (1.2 (.8) (1.1 ( 7) ( 8) 1) | (1) | (1.0) | (1.1
Confidence* 24 24 34 33 29 31 24 24 33 3.3 33 33 24 24 33 33 3.2 3.2
(5 | (9 1 (9 [(9 | (9 | (8 | (D | (5[99 (9 |9 || (5[ |9 | (9 |1O] (9
Depression* 1.6 1.7 21 2.3 25 24 1.6 1.6 2.2 2.2 21 2.3 1.6 1.7 2.2 2.3 2.3 24
(4 1 (5 |1 (8 [ (8 | (9 | (N ]| | D |8 | (B | (N ]| (8 | D |5 ]|(8 | (8 | (8 | (8
Emotional Eating-L ess* 1.6 15 19 2.2 2.3 2.2 1.7 1.6 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.7 16 | 2.0( 21 21 21
(5 |1 (5 |1 (9 [(10 |10 | (9 | (B | (B | (9 | (9 [ (9 | (8 | (H | (H 9) (9 | (9 | (8
Emotional Eating-More* 1.3 1.3 1.6 1.7 19 2.0 1.4 1.4 1.7 1.7 1.7 2.0 1.3 1.3 1.6 1.7 1.8 2.0
(4 | (D 1 (8 [ (D | (B | (9 | (D | (5 [(8 | (8 |(9 (9 | (D | D |8 | (8 | (8 | (9
Father Stunkard Score 46 | 4.6 45 1.6 4.7 4.7 4.6 4.7 15 1.7 4.8 1.6 45 4.7 45 4.6 47 47
13) |13 | (149 | 13 | (13) | (15 | (13 | (14 | (12| (14 | 13 | (15 | 13 | (13) | (1.3 | 1.3 | 1.3 | (L5
Health- Insulin use 2% | 4% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Health- Ritalin use 5% | 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 8% 6% 4% 3% 2% 1% 7% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3%
History of Family Eating NA | NA 17% | 15% | 25% | 17% NA NA 17% | 18% | 13% | 22% NA NA 17% | 17% | 18% | 19%
Disorder
Media Modelling* 14 15 | 2001 2.2 15 2.3 15 15 2.0 19 21 21 15 15 2.0 21 2.3 2.2
(.6) (.6) .2) 12 | (1.3) | (1.2 (.6) (.6) 12 | (1) | 12 | (11 (.6) (.6) 12 | (12 | (1L.3) | (1.2
Mother Stunkard score 43 4.4 41 43 4.4 4.8 4.4 4.4 43 4.6 45 4.4 43 4.4 4.2 4.4 45 4.6
an | (12 | (12|12 | (12 | (15 |12 | (12 | (12|13 | (13 | 12|12 | (12 | (12|13 | 12 | 19
Number of negative life events 2.6 29 4.0 33 3.6 4.2 2.7 3.0 3.0 39 3.0 4.0 2.7 3.0 3.6 3.6 3.3 41
@ae | @n | @?n | @n | @6)| (16| 16) | (L7 | (1.8 | @7 | 7)) | (1.6) | (1.6) | (L.7) | (1.8) | (1.8 | (1.7) | (1.6)
Overconcern with weight and 1.6 1.7 24 2.6 2.8 2.6 1.7 1.7 25 24 2.8 2.6 1.6 1.7 24 25 2.6 2.6
shape* (.5) (.6) 11 | (12 | (1.3) | (1.2 (.6) (.6) 12) | (1) | (1.3) | (L) (.6) (.6) 12 | (11) | (1.2) | (1.1
Parental concern with thinness* 1.3 1.3 14 14 14 1.2 1.2 1.3 14 14 14 1.2 1.2 1.3 14 14 14 1.2
(5 | (6 | (8 [ (8 | (B | (6 | (5 | (5 | (8 | (8 | (8 | (6 | (5| (5 | (8 | (8 | (8 | (6
Peer concern with thinness* 15 1.6 2.2 24 2.8 2.7 15 15 21 2.2 2.8 2.7 15 15 21 2.2 24 2.6
(6) | (.6) 10 | (1) | 1Y) | 11 (.5) (.5) 10 | (1.0 | (1) | (11 (.5) (.5) (1.0) | (1.0) | (1.2) | (1.0
Perceived risk of eating NA NA 18% | 16% | 26% | 20% NA NA. | 13% | 13% | 14% | 14% NA NA 16% | 15% | 19% | 18%
disorder
Perfectionism*** 3.3 3.2 2.7 2.6 2.7 2.6 3.2 3.0 2.6 2.7 2.7 2.6 3.2 31 2.7 2.6 2.7 2.6
(9 | (8 | (8 [ (8 | (9 | (8 |10 | (9 [ (9 | (9 | (9 ]| |9 [B || |9 ]9
Purging® 1.1 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1
€72 I A I O ) €= <) I e < ) =) 3 I O~ I I O I I )




School performance**** 25 | 25 | 24 | 21 | 20 | 21 | 24 | 23 | 22 | 22 | 22 | 22 | 25 | 24 | 23 | 21 | 21 | 21
(6) 1 (B | (N [ (N [ (8 | (B | (N | (N |(B [ (N | (N | (NN ]|(B | (N | (N ]|(N] (N
Sexual pressure NA | NA | 3% | 13% | 24% | 25% | NA | NA | 12% | 10% | 17% | 24% | NA | NA | 7% | 12% | 20% | 25%
Socidl eating* 14 | 15 | 19 | 22 | 25 | 21 | 15 | 15 | 20 | 21 | 20 | 20 | 15 | 15 | 20 | 21 | 20 | 20
(6) | (6 (10 | (1Y) | (12 | (10 | (6 | (6 | (1Y | (1Y | (@Y | 10 | (6 | (6 | (L1 | (12 | (L1 | (1.0

Social evaluation* NA | NA | 26 | 29 | 33 | 29 | NA | NA | 25 | 27 | 27 | 27 | NA | NA | 25 | 27 | 27 | 27
w3 | a2 | a4 | @3 w3 | a9 | a9 | @3 w3 | @ | ae | @3

Sports pressure for thinness NA | NA | 59% | 53% | 46% | 42% | NA | NA | 44% | 48% | 41% | 35% | NA | NA | 53% | 51% | 43% | 40%
Stress-headaches 21 | 21 | 30 | 31 | 33 | 28 | 21 | 22 | 31 | 30 | 29 | 29 | 21 | 22 | 30 | 30 | 31 | 28
(n |1 (6 (1Y) 10 | (1Y) | (1O | (N | (6 |10 | (1 | (20 | 10 | (N | (6 | (LD | (10 | (L1 | (1.0

Stress-stomachaches* 20 | 20 | 28 | 290 | 28 | 26 | 20 | 21 | 27 | 27 | 26 | 26 | 20 | 21 | 27 | 27 | 26 | 26
(6) 1 (6 | (@Y | @Y | A | (9 | (N | (6 |10 | (10 | 2Y | (9 | (N | (6 | (1O | (10 | (L) | (9

Substance use* 10 | 10 | 11 | 14 | 18 | 1.7 | 10 | 10 | 11 | 13 | 16 | 18 | 10 | 10 | 11 | 13 | 17 | 17
(2 | (D |1 D [ B[99 D[ |6 |9 | @AY | (19| (16 | (3 | (1) | (9 | (10

Support sharing* 22 | 22 | 37 | 36 | 37 | 37 | 21 | 21 | 33 | 34 | 36 | 37 |22 | 22 | 33 | 34 | 36 | 37
() | (6 | (1Y) |12 (12| @22 | (5 | (6 | (1Y | (12 | (12 | (11 | (6 (6) | (11 | (12 | (12 | (11

Supportive people ( number) 20 | 20 | 20 | 18 | 28 | 29 | 23 | 23 | 22 | 23 | 26 | 26 | 26 | 27 | 26 | 26 | 27 | 28
ag |an|an|as | ae | @n | @y | @wn|@s | @we | @we | @w) | wy|lan|an|an | @we | 1e
Supportive woman NA | NA | 80% | 78% | 80% | 73% | NA | NA | 74% | 71% | 79% | 84% | NA | NA | 77% | 75% | 79% | 77%
Unsafe feelings***** 24 | 21 | 25 | 24 | 27 | 23 | 24 | 20 | 20 | 19 | 47 | 19 | 24 | 21 | 23 | 21 | 22 | 22
(:36) | (:35) | (:37) | (:35) | (:35) | (:35) | (:37) | (:32) | (:33) | (:33) | (:32) | (33) | (:36) | (:34) | (:36) | (:34) | (:34) | (:34)

Weight control behaviors* 14 | 14 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 19 | 15 | 15 | 19 | 19 | 20 | 18 | 15 | 14 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 19
(5 | (B |1 (9 [ (9 1Y | (9 | (5 | (D [(B [ (9 | (9 | (9 | (D | |9 | (9 [(1LO] (9

Weight teasing from adults* 11 | 11 | 13 | 13 | 15 | 13 | 12 | 12 | 13 | 13 | 14 | 14 | 12 | 12 | 13 | 13 | 15 | 14
() | (D | (D [ B [N |5 | (|3 (6 | (5 | (6 | (6 | (I | (3 | (5 | (B [N ] (6

Weight teasing from peers* 13 | 14 | 18 | 18 | 20 | 17 | 14 | 14 | 17 | 17 | 16 | 16 | 14 | 14 | 17 | 18 | 18 | 17
(4 15 1 (9 [ (8 [|AO] (7)) |95 | (5 [ (8 | (8 | (8 | (8 | (B | (5 |(9 | (8 | (9 | (8

» *grade4 and 5 scored 1-3 Grade 6-9 scored 1-5

* ** grade 4 and 5 scored 0-3 Grade 6-9 scored 0-5
o ***g|| grades scored 1-5
o ***%gl| grades scored 0-3

» ***xxal grades scored O-1




WHITES

4 5 6 7 8 9
SAMPLE 111 101 | 128 137 102 139
Activities that make you feel NA NA 3.0 3.2 31 29
good about yourself (20) | (1.9 | (20) | (2.0
Appearance Appraisal* 23 22 31 32 2.7 2.7
(5 | (9 |10 | @0 | (9 | (10O
Binge Eating* 13 14 18 18 20 21
€ 5) € 5) (8 | (8 | (9 | (10
Bothered by body changes** 12 13 14 14
( 6) ( 8) (9 119 | 12 | A1
Confidence* 24 24 34 34 31 3.0
D | (A (9 (9 |9 | (8
Depression* 16 17 22 22 25 26
(G =) R I ) I I )
Emotional Eating-L ess* 15 15 20 19 23 22
(5 | (9 | (8 | (8 | (10O | (9
Emotiona Eating-More* 13 13 16 17 19 21
AD 1A ](8 | (9
Father Stunkard Score 45 4.6 4.6 4.6 4.8 4.7
12 (13 (@2 @13 |15 | 17
Health- Insulin use 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Health- Ritalin use % 5% 3% 4% 3% 5%
History of Family Eating NA NA | 17% | 13% | 21% | 24%
Disorder
Media Modelling* 14 15 20 20 25 24
(.6) (6) | 12 | (11 | 19 | 13
Mother Stunkard score 4.2 4.3 4.2 4.3 4.6 4.8
12 | (13) | 1.2 | (13) | (1.3) | (15
Number of negative life events 25 29 3.6 3.3 35 42
(15 | (1.8) | (1.7) | (16) | (1.6) | (1.6)
Overconcern with weight and 16 16 24 23 2.8 2.7
shape* (.6) (6 | 1Y | (11 | 13 | (1.2
Parental concern with thinness* 12 13 12 14 14 12
(4 | (5 | (6 | (9 | (6 | (4
Peer concern with thinness* 15 16 22 24 29 3.0
(.5) (6) | 10 | (10 | 12 | (10
Perceived risk of eating NA NA | 11% | 14% | 22% | 23%
disorder
Perfectionism*** 31 29 25 26 2.7 26
(9 | (1) | (8 | (9 | (9 | (8
Purging* 11 10 10 11 1.2 11
(2 | (D) (2 | (3 | (6 | (4




School performance**** 25 24 24 23 22 22
(6 | () | (6 | (N | (8 | (7
Sexual pressure NA NA 8% 10% | 22% | 25%
Socia eating* 14 14 19 19 23 22
(.6) (6 |10 | 11 | (1.2 | 10O
Social evaluation* NA NA 27 28 33 32
13 | (12| 149 | 12
Sports pressure for thinness 51% | 48% | 43% | 40%
Stress-headaches 22 22 3.0 3.0 32 28
(.6) (6 | (1Y | 10 | (1) | 1Y
Stress-stomachaches* 21 21 28 27 27 26
(.6) (6 1 (10 | 10 | 1) | 1O
Substance use* 1.0 1.0 11 13 16 19
(2 | (D) | (3 | (6 | (9 | (@AY
Support sharing* 22 23 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.8
(.6) (6 | (1Y | 12 | (1) | 12
Supportive people ( number) 2.8 2.6 29 29 29 3.0
17 | (16) | (16) | (18 | (1B | (1.7
Supportive woman NA | NA 82% | 79% | 82% | 82%
Unsafe feelingst**** 21 22 .25 .23 .32 .33
(35 | (36) | (37) | (35 | (38) | (40)
Weight control behaviors* 15 14 19 19 22 19
(5 | (9 | (8 | (9 | (A0 | (9
Weight teasing from adults* 11 11 12 12 14 13
(2 | (3 [ (B | (B | (N | (6
Weight teasing from peers* 13 14 17 16 20 17
B B [ | (n[AO | (8

» *grade4 and 5 scored 1-3 Grade 6-9 scored 1-5

* ** grade 4 and 5 scored 0-3 Grade 6-9 scored 0-5
o ***g|| grades scored 1-5
o ***%gl| grades scored 0-3

» ***xxal grades scored O-1




BLACKS

4 5 6 7 8 9
SAMPLE 47 48 54 61 45 40
Activities that make you feel NA NA 2.8 3.3 35 2.7
good about yourself 21) | (26) | (L.7) | (19
Appearance Appraisal* 24 23 3.3 3.7 3.8 3.6
(5 | (6 |11 | (10 | (A1 | (9
Binge Eating* 14 15 19 19 21 22
(.5) (5 (109 | (10 | 1Y | 12
Bothered by body changes** .6 1.0 13 14 12 12
(6) | (8 | (1Y) | 12| (9 | ALY
Confidence* 25 24 35 3.7 38 38
(4 1 (9 (9 | (9 |1 | (8
Depression* 17 17 22 22 20 22
(5 | (4 | (8 | (10| (6 | (9
Emotional Eating-L ess* 17 17 18 21 17 20
(6) | (6 | (9 | (9 | (D | (9
Emotiona Eating-More* 14 15 18 19 18 19
(4D 19 (9 |9 |9 | (8
Father Stunkard Score 4.8 5.0 4.6 4.2 4.8 4.6
13 | (15 | 149 | (12 | 13 | (13
Health- Insulin use 7% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Health- Ritalin use 12% | 4% 4% % 2% 3%
History of Family Eating NA NA | 12% | 19% | 6% | 18%
Disorder
Media Modelling* 15 16 23 18 19 19
(.6) (7 |19 |11y | 12 | (11
Mother Stunkard score 4.2 4.6 4.2 45 4.4 4.7
11y | (13) | 12 | (13 | 10 | (1.2
Number of negative life events 31 34 35 41 3.3 44
(19 | (15 | (19 | (15 | 19 | (149
Overconcern with weight and 16 17 25 23 22 24
shape* (.5) (6 | 13 | (11) | 10O | (11
Parental concern with thinness* 13 13 15 13 14 13
(5 | (9 | (A0 | (5 | (9 | (8
Peer concern with thinness* 16 15 21 21 23 22
(.6) (6) | 10 | (11 | 1Y | (10O
Perceived risk of eating NA NA | 20% | 16% | 10% | 13%
disorder
Perfectionism*** 35 33 28 2.7 2.7 29
(9 | (8 |10 | (9 | (9 | QY
Purging* 10 11 11 1.2 11 11
(D 1 (2 (3 [ (4[4 ] (4




School performance**** 26 25 2.3 20 24 22
(6= I =) 0 O 0 I A O I A )
Sexual pressure NA NA 8% | 20% | 34% | 25%
Socia eating* 15 16 21 21 20 19
(6) | (6 |11 |12 | (9 | (9
Social evaluation* NA NA 24 25 25 25
14 | (15 | 13 | (13
Sports pressure for thinness 61% | 70% | 4% | 50%
Stress-headaches 22 22 3.0 32 3.0 29
(.7) (6 (10 | 1) | 1) | 1Y
Stress-stomachaches* 20 21 27 29 25 29
(.7 (6 110 | 1Yy | 1y | 1Y
Substance use* 1.0 1.0 11 14 13 14
(15 | (12) | (19) | (9) | (B) | (8
Support sharing* 22 21 35 3.3 3.6 3.7
(.6) (7 | 1Yy | 12 | (1.0) | 1.2
Supportive people ( number) 26 2.6 21 2.7 3.2 2.8
(19 | (16) | (16) | 18 | (1L.7) | (L5
Supportive woman NA | NA 82% | 78% | 84% | 88%
Unsafe feelingst**** .36 A2 .23 22 A7 A5
(42) | (22) | (35) | (35 | (28) | (.30)
Weight control behaviors* 15 15 19 20 18 18
(5 | (6 | (9 | (9 | (9 | (8
Weight teasing from adults* 12 12 14 14 15 14
3 [ (A [ (N | (6 | (8 | (6
Weight teasing from peers* 14 15 18 18 16 15
(4 | (6 |10 | (8 | (8 | (6

» *grade4 and 5 scored 1-3 Grade 6-9 scored 1-5

* ** grade 4 and 5 scored 0-3 Grade 6-9 scored 0-5
o ***g|| grades scored 1-5
o ***%gl| grades scored 0-3

» ***xxal grades scored O-1




HISPANICS

4 5 6 7 8 9
SAMPLE 101 114 | 114 | 122 105 123
Activities that make you feel NA NA 29 2.7 26 21
good about yourself 21) | 21) | (21 | (1.6)
Appearance Appraisal* 22 22 3.0 26 2.7 2.8
(6) | (9 |AD | (9 | (9 | (9
Binge Eating* 13 14 17 19 18 19
€ 5) € 5) 19 | 10 | A0 | (9
Bothered by body changes** 14 15 13 13
( 8) ( 9) 12 112 | (9 | A9
Confidence* 23 24 33 29 29 31
5 | (4 (9 | (8 | (8 | (9
Depression* 16 16 22 24 22 22
(4 | (4 | (9 | (8 | (8 | (D
Emotional Eating-L ess* 17 16 20 23 21 21
(5 | (9 | (9 |10 | (8 | (8
Emotiona Eating-More* 13 13 16 17 18 18
(4D | (4 | (8 | (8 | (9 | (8
Father Stunkard Score 4.6 4.6 44 4.6 4.8 4.8
a4 |12 @5 | (12 | (12 | (L3
Health- Insulin use 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Health- Ritalin use 6% 5% 5% 4% 2% 1%
History of Family Eating NA NA | 23% | 19% | 24% | 17%
Disorder
Media Modelling* 16 15 20 22 22 21
(7) (6) | 1Yy | (13 | 12 | (11
Mother Stunkard score 45 4.3 4.3 4.6 4.6 45
12 | (11 | 13 | (13 | 12 | (13
Number of negative life events 28 2.6 3.8 3.7 31 39
(1.7) | (1.6) | (20) | (1.8) | (1.6) | (1.6)
Overconcern with weight and 17 16 25 26 26 26
shape* (.6) (6 | 1Y | (12 | 1Y | (1)
Parental concern with thinness* 13 12 15 14 15 13
(6) | (6 | (A0 | (N | (8 | (7
Peer concern with thinness* 15 16 21 23 25 25
(.6) () | 1Y | (11 | 12 | (10O
Perceived risk of eating NA NA | 18% | 12% | 19% | 16%
disorder
Perfectionism*** 32 32 26 26 26 25
A0 | (9 | (9 | (8 | (9 | (8
Purging* 11 11 11 1.2 11 11
(3 1 (2 (D [ (B|(3 | (4




School performance**** 23 25 21 20 |19 20
(8 | (6 | (8 | (N | (8 | (8
Sexual pressure NA NA 5% 10% | 16% | 20%
Socia eating* 15 15 20 23 21 20
(.6) (6 | (1Y | 1) | (12 | 10O
Social evaluation* NA NA 25 3.0 29 25
13 | (13) | 149 | 12
Sports pressure for thinness NA NA | 51% | 47% | 33% | 35%
Stress-headaches 19 21 31 3.0 31 28
(8 | (6 | 1Y) | 1O | (9 | (1O
Stress-stomachaches* 20 20 27 28 29 26
(n | (6 |11 | @AY | A | (9
Substance use* 11 1.0 11 13 18 18
(2 | (2 | (4 | (6 | (10| (10O
Support sharing* 21 21 35 34 3.6 3.7
(.6) (6 | (13 | 13 | (1.2 | 12
Supportive people ( number) 25 2.7 24 23 24 2.7
(9 1 @8 | @7 | (15 | @7 | (Le
Supportive woman NA | NA 71% | 71% | 77% | 72%
Unsafe feelingst**** .24 22 .24 .18 A4 A4
(36) | (33 | (37) | (34) | (30) | (.28)
Weight control behaviors* 15 14 20 21 21 19
(5 | (9 | (9 | A0 | (9 | (8
Weight teasing from adults* 12 11 13 13 15 13
(4 | (3 | (B | (B | (6 | (6
Weight teasing from peers* 14 14 18 19 18 16
5 | (9 [ (8 [ (9 | (8 | (7

» *grade4 and 5 scored 1-3 Grade 6-9 scored 1-5

* ** grade 4 and 5 scored 0-3 Grade 6-9 scored 0-5
o ***g|| grades scored 1-5
o ***%gl| grades scored 0-3

» ***xxal grades scored O-1




